Draft October 8, 2013

NOLHGA’s 2013 Annual Meeting Preliminary Schedule*
Eau Palm Beach Resort & Spa
Manalapan, Florida

Monday, October 21

MPC Meetings

8:45a.m. - MPC Executive Committee Meeting & General Session,
1:00 p.m. Insolvency Task Force Meetings

1:15 p.m. GABC Annual Meeting

NOLHGA Board of Directors Meeting

2:00 p.m. - NOLHGA Board of Directors Meeting
5:00 p.m.

Annual Meeting
6:00 p.m. Welcome Reception

Tuesday, October 22

7:45 a.m. Major Receivership Briefing & PPACA/Health-Care
Market Presentation

11:30 a.m. Welcome Luncheon with Speaker
Calvin Trillin
Noted Author & Humorist

1:45 p.m. Call to Order & Chair’'s Address
George Nichols III: Chair, NOLHGA Board of Directors

2:15 p.m. Pension Risk Transfers
Phil Waldeck: Senior Vice President, Pension Risk Transfer
Solutions, Prudential Financial, Inc.

2:45 p.m. The Impact of Regulation on the Life/Health Industry
Damon N. Vocke: Executive VP, General Counsel &
Secretary, General Re Corporation

3:15p.m. Break

3:30 p.m. Annual Business Session



5:00 p.m.

Draft October 8, 2013

Annual Meeting Dinner Cruise
Buses depart at 5:00 p.m. from the hotel lobby

Wednesday, October 23

7:00 a.

8:00 a.

8:30 a.

9:00 a.

9:30 a.

10:15 a.

10:30 a.

11:00 a.

11:30 a.

m.

m.

Breakfast

Call to Order & Incoming Chair’s Address
Melody R. J. Jensen: Incoming Chair, NOLHGA Board of
Directors

President’'s Address
Peter G. Gallanis: President, NOLHGA

Spotlight on the FSOC
S. Roy Woodall Jr.: Independent Member, Financial Stability
Oversight Council (FSOCQC)

Industry Perspective
Dennis L. Johnson: President & CEO, United Heritage
Financial Group

Break

Regulatory Perspective
William P. White: Commissioner, District of Columbia Dept.
of Insurance, Securities and Banking

Solvency Outlook for the Life & Health Insurance
Industry

Kenneth A. Frino Sr.: Group Vice President, North America &
Caribbean Life and Health Ratings Dept., A.M. Best Co.

Adjourn

* Subject to Change



