NOLHGA's 2013 Annual Meeting Preliminary Schedule* Eau Palm Beach Resort & Spa Manalapan, Florida

Monday, October 21

MPC Meetings

8:45 a.m. - MPC Executive Committee Meeting & General Session,

1:00 p.m. **Insolvency Task Force Meetings**

1:15 p.m. **GABC Annual Meeting**

NOLHGA Board of Directors Meeting

2:00 p.m. - **NOLHGA Board of Directors Meeting** 5:00 p.m.

Annual Meeting

6:00 p.m. Welcome Reception

Tuesday, October 22

7:45 a.m.	Major Receivership Briefing & PPACA/Health-Care

Market Presentation

11:30 a.m. Welcome Luncheon with Speaker

Calvin Trillin

Noted Author & Humorist

1:45 p.m. **Call to Order & Chair's Address**

George Nichols III: Chair, NOLHGA Board of Directors

2:15 p.m. **Pension Risk Transfers**

Phil Waldeck: Senior Vice President, Pension Risk Transfer

Solutions, Prudential Financial, Inc.

2:45 p.m. **The Impact of Regulation on the Life/Health Industry**

Damon N. Vocke: Executive VP, General Counsel &

Secretary, General Re Corporation

3:15 p.m. **Break**

3:30 p.m. Annual Business Session

5:00 p.m.

Annual Meeting Dinner Cruise
Buses depart at 5:00 p.m. from the hotel lobby

Wednesday, October 23

Wednesday, October 25	
7:00 a.m.	Breakfast
8:00 a.m.	Call to Order & Incoming Chair's Address Melody R. J. Jensen: Incoming Chair, NOLHGA Board of Directors
8:30 a.m.	President's Address Peter G. Gallanis: President, NOLHGA
9:00 a.m.	Spotlight on the FSOC S. Roy Woodall Jr.: Independent Member, Financial Stability Oversight Council (FSOC)
9:30 a.m.	Industry Perspective Dennis L. Johnson: President & CEO, United Heritage Financial Group
10:15 a.m.	Break
10:30 a.m.	Regulatory Perspective William P. White: Commissioner, District of Columbia Dept. of Insurance, Securities and Banking
11:00 a.m.	Solvency Outlook for the Life & Health Insurance Industry Kenneth A. Frino Sr.: Group Vice President, North America & Caribbean Life and Health Ratings Dept., A.M. Best Co.
11:30 a.m.	Adjourn

* Subject to Change